Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

Council File Number 20-0018

20-0018

Title

4th Street / Spring Street / Offer to Dedicate Easement (Accelerated Procedure)

Last Change Date 05/27/2020

Expiration Date 05/18/2022

Reference Numbers

Right of Way: 36000-10188

Council District 14

Initiated by Public Works: Engineering

Action History for Council File 20-0018

Date Activity

05/27/2020 Council action final.

05/27/2020 Council adopted item forthwith.

05/18/2020 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on May 27, 2020.

01/09/2020 Public Works: Engineering document(s) referred to Public Works and Gang Reduction Committee.

01/07/2020 Document(s) submitted by Public Works: Engineering, as follows:

Bureau of Engineering report, dated December 30, 2019, relative to an offer to dedicate the easement for sidewalk purposes lying at the intersection of 4th Street and Spring Street - Right of Way: 36000-10188.